CROSSFIT OZONE

550 BRASELTON HWY. LAWRENCEVILLE, GA.

2/26/2019

Smith, John Austin
CrossFit Ozone
550 Braselion Hwy. Lawrenceville, GA.

DeKalb County Police Dept.
Special Operations Division
3430 Camp Cir.

Decatur, GA. 30032

Command Staff,

I have been the owner and head coach of CrossFit Ozone for about ten years. Late in January 1 decided the gym
would close its doors for good. There is a surplus of equipment that 1 want to donate to the DeKalb County Police
SWAT Team. The remaining gym equipment that is valued at about $3890, | have attached a list. Thank you for
your time and giving the gym the opportunity to help the DeKalb County Police Department better themselves.

Smith, John Austin
Owner
CrossFit Ozone



Equipment Cost
Monster Rig Lite

Adjustable Squat/ Bench Rack x2
Plyometric Boxes x4 (2- 24', 2- 28')
Soft Medicine Wall Balls x3 (8, 8, 10)
Olympic Barbell x4

Olympic Barbell (33Ib)

Rogue Axel Bar

Rogue Dog Sled

Olympic Gymnastic rings

Tractor tires x3

Speed jump ropes x10

Flat Utility Bench

Adjustable Utility bench

Atlas Stone x3

20 ft Climbing rope

Yoga Mats x2

Speed Cones x8

Total

1500
300
200
150
600
100
100
150

50
150
150

75
125
150

45

20

25

3890



