## **CROSSFIT OZONE**

## 550 BRASELTON HWY. LAWRENCEVILLE, GA.

## 2/26/2019

Smith, John Austin CrossFit Ozone 550 Braselton Hwy. Lawrenceville, GA.

DeKalb County Police Dept. Special Operations Division 3630 Camp Cir. Decatur, GA. 30032

## Command Staff,

I have been the owner and head coach of CrossFit Ozone for about ten years. Late in January I decided the gym would close its doors for good. There is a surplus of equipment that I want to donate to the DeKalb County Police SWAT Team. The remaining gym equipment that is valued at about \$3890, I have attached a list. Thank you for your time and giving the gym the opportunity to help the DeKalb County Police Department better themselves.

Smith, John Austin Owner CrossFit Ozone

Equipment	Cost	
Monster Rig Lite	1500	
Adjustable Squat/ Bench Rack x2	300	
Plyometric Boxes x4 (2- 24', 2- 28')	200	
Soft Medicine Wall Balls x3 (8, 8, 10)	150	
Olympic Barbell x4	600	
Olympic Barbell (33lb)	100	
Rogue Axel Bar	100	
Rogue Dog Sled	150	
Olympic Gymnastic rings	50	
Tractor tires x3	150	
Speed jump ropes x10	150	
Flat Utility Bench	75	
Adjustable Utility bench	125	
Atlas Stone x3	150	
20 ft Climbing rope	45	
Yoga Mats x2	20	
Speed Cones x8	25	
Total	3890	